3<sup>rd</sup> Coral Reef Task Force Meeting November 2-3, 1999 St. Croix, U.S. Virgin Islands

**Resolution 3-2** - The CRTF adopts the document entitled "Coral Reef Protected Areas: A Guide for Management," subject to technical amendments. Public notice will be provided through the *Federal Register* and the Internet (at http://coralreef.gov), and a thirty (30) day comment period will be provided. In addition, the CRTF adopts the following resolution concerning this document:

Resolved, that the United States Coral Reef Task Force requests that, following the public comment period and any technical revision of the document, every organization represented on the Task Force that manages coral reefs distribute to that organization's managers "Coral Reef Protected Areas: A Guide for Management," with whatever changes or explanations are necessary to ensure consistency with that organization's laws and regulations.